

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER					
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.				
PREPARATION												
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	162,000.00	-53.70 %	75,000.00	-87,000.00	81,000.00	-50.00 %	-81,000.00	100,000.00	-38.27 %	-62,000.00
GRADING												
2	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1437.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 28,740.00	-25.00 % -7,185.00	15.0000 21,555.00	-25.00 % -7,185.00	27.0000 38,799.00	35.00 % 10,059.00	20.0000 28,740.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
SURFACING												
3	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 752.0000	TON	45.0000 33,840.00	-22.22 % -7,520.00	35.0000 26,320.00	-22.22 % -7,520.00	55.0000 41,360.00	22.22 % 7,520.00	36.0000 27,072.00	-20.00 % -6,768.00	-20.00 % -6,768.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT												
4	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 1.9700	TON	2,700.0000 5,319.00	-53.70 % -2,856.50	1,250.0000 2,462.50	-53.70 % -2,856.50	1,800.0000 3,546.00	-33.33 % -1,773.00	1,200.0000 2,364.00	-55.56 % -2,955.00	-55.56 % -2,955.00	
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	9,870.00	0.00 %	9,870.00	0.00 %	9,870.00	0.00 %	9,870.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT												
6	CRACK SEALING	EST.	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 85832.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 257,496.00	-58.33 % -150,206.00	1.2500 107,290.00	-58.33 % -150,206.00	1.2000 102,998.40	-60.00 % -154,497.60	1.5100 129,606.32	-49.67 % -127,889.68	-49.67 % -127,889.68	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 711.0000	TON	130.0000 92,430.00	78.0000 55,458.00	-40.00 % -36,972.00	110.0000 78,210.00	-15.38 % -14,220.00	90.0000 63,990.00	-30.77 % -28,440.00	
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 10471.0000	TON	75.0000 785,325.00	66.0000 691,086.00	-12.00 % -94,239.00	70.0000 732,970.00	-6.67 % -52,355.00	70.0000 732,970.00	-6.67 % -52,355.00	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		24,584.00	24,584.00	0.00 %	24,584.00	0.00 %	24,584.00	0.00 %	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		16,390.00	16,390.00	0.00 %	16,390.00	0.00 %	16,390.00	0.00 %	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		41,000.00	41,000.00	0.00 %	41,000.00	0.00 %	41,000.00	0.00 %	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
14	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	ESC LEAD 34.0000	DAY	150.0000 5,100.00	50.0000 1,700.00	-66.67 % -3,400.00	10.0000 340.00	-93.33 % -4,760.00	75.0000 2,550.00	-50.00 % -2,550.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION 10.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,000.00	60.0000 600.00	-40.00 % -400.00	85.0000 850.00	-15.00 % -150.00	80.0000 800.00	-20.00 % -200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	PAINT LINE 6653.0000	L.F.	0.5000 3,326.50	0.2000 1,330.60	-60.00 % -1,995.90	0.2000 1,330.60	-60.00 % -1,995.90	0.2000 1,330.60	-60.00 % -1,995.90	
18	PLASTIC LINE 63492.0000	L.F.	2.0000 126,984.00	1.2000 76,190.40	-40.00 % -50,793.60	1.3000 82,539.60	-35.00 % -44,444.40	1.2000 76,190.40	-40.00 % -50,793.60	
19	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 50793.0000	L.F.	3.0000 152,379.00	1.4000 71,110.20	-53.33 % -81,268.80	1.6000 81,268.80	-46.67 % -71,110.20	1.4000 71,110.20	-53.33 % -81,268.80	
20	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 300.0000	L.F.	3.0000 900.00	3.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,500.00	114.0000 684.00	-54.40 % -816.00	210.0000 1,260.00	-16.00 % -240.00	114.0000 684.00	-54.40 % -816.00	
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 42.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,470.00	32.0000 1,344.00	-8.57 % -126.00	10.0000 420.00	-71.43 % -1,050.00	32.0000 1,344.00	-8.57 % -126.00	
23	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 4.8100	MI.	3,000.0000 14,430.00	1,850.0000 8,898.50	-38.33 % -5,531.50	2,100.0000 10,101.00	-30.00 % -4,329.00	1,850.0000 8,898.50	-38.33 % -5,531.50	
24	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2 9.6200	MI.	1,500.0000 14,430.00	900.0000 8,658.00	-40.00 % -5,772.00	930.0000 8,946.60	-38.00 % -5,483.40	900.0000 8,658.00	-40.00 % -5,772.00	
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.3000	HUND	375.0000 112.50	1,000.0000 300.00	166.67 % 187.50	1,500.0000 450.00	300.00 % 337.50	1,000.0000 300.00	166.67 % 187.50	
26	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 3.2500	HUND	2,000.0000 6,500.00	800.0000 2,600.00	-60.00 % -3,900.00	1,200.0000 3,900.00	-40.00 % -2,600.00	800.0000 2,600.00	-60.00 % -3,900.00	
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 220915.0000	L.F.	0.1500 33,137.25	0.1600 35,346.40	6.67 % 2,209.15	0.1000 22,091.50	-33.33 % -11,045.75	0.0800 17,673.20	-46.67 % -15,464.05	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT, WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	310,000.00	-80.65 %	60,000.00	-250,000.00	79,072.50	-74.49 %	125,000.00	-185,000.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	21.0000	-28.57 %	15.0000	-3,048.00	20.0000	-4.76 %	21.3000	1.43 %
	508.0000		10,668.00		7,620.00		10,160.00	-508.00	10,820.40	152.40
OTHER ITEMS										
30	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	10,000.00	-15.00 %	8,500.00	-1,500.00	3,000.00	-70.00 %	17,750.00	7,750.00
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00		25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
33	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
34	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-1,000.00	640.00	-57.33 %	2,000.00	33.33 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,200,433.25	-36.04%	\$1,407,299.60		\$1,528,000.00	-30.56%	\$1,575,197.62	-28.41%
BASE TOTAL			\$2,200,433.25	-36.04%	\$1,407,299.60		\$1,528,000.00	-30.56%	\$1,575,197.62	-28.41%

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	162,000.00	145,000.00	-10.49 % -17,000.00
GRADING					
2	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1437.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 28,740.00	35.0000 50,295.00	75.00 % 21,555.00
SURFACING					
3	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 752.0000	TON	45.0000 33,840.00	20.0000 15,040.00	-55.56 % -18,800.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
4	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 1.9700	TON	2,700.0000 5,319.00	1,300.0000 2,561.00	-51.85 % -2,758.00
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	9,870.00	9,870.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
6	CRACK SEALING	EST.	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00 %
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 85832.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 257,496.00	2.2500 193,122.00	-25.00 % -64,374.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	711.0000 TON		130.0000	130.0000	0.00 %
			92,430.00	92,430.00	0.00
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	10471.0000 TON		75.0000	82.0000	9.33 %
			785,325.00	858,622.00	73,297.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			24,584.00	24,584.00	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			16,390.00	16,390.00	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			41,000.00	41,000.00	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
14	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	ESC LEAD				
	34.0000 DAY		150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %
			5,100.00	3,400.00	-1,700.00
16	INLET PROTECTION				
	10.0000 EACH		100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %
			1,000.00	700.00	-300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
17	PAINT LINE 6653.0000	L.F.	0.5000 3,326.50	0.4000 2,661.20	-20.00 % -665.30
18	PLASTIC LINE 63492.0000	L.F.	2.0000 126,984.00	1.2000 76,190.40	-40.00 % -50,793.60
19	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 50793.0000	L.F.	3.0000 152,379.00	1.4000 71,110.20	-53.33 % -81,268.80
20	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 300.0000	L.F.	3.0000 900.00	5.0000 1,500.00	66.67 % 600.00
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,500.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-20.00 % -300.00
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 42.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,470.00	35.0000 1,470.00	0.00 % 0.00
23	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 4.8100	MI.	3,000.0000 14,430.00	2,500.0000 12,025.00	-16.67 % -2,405.00
24	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2 9.6200	MI.	1,500.0000 14,430.00	1,000.0000 9,620.00	-33.33 % -4,810.00
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.3000	HUND	375.0000 112.50	1,000.0000 300.00	166.67 % 187.50
26	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 3.2500	HUND	2,000.0000 6,500.00	950.0000 3,087.50	-52.50 % -3,412.50
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 220915.0000	L.F.	0.1500 33,137.25	0.1500 33,137.25	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007738 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3429
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US-2
 MONROE CITY LIMIT TO SULTAN
 PAVING
 09A011
 PROJECT : ARRA-0002(300)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 6 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 7 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 19220 NE UNION HILL RD
 98053-9402
 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-58.06 %
			310,000.00	130,000.00	-180,000.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-4.76 %
	508.0000		21.0000	20.0000	-508.00
			10,668.00	10,160.00	
OTHER ITEMS					
30	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			-15.00 %
			10,000.00	8,500.00	-1,500.00
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
33	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
34	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,200,433.25</u>	<u>\$1,865,477.55</u>	<u>-15.22%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,200,433.25</u>	<u>\$1,865,477.55</u>	<u>-15.22%</u>